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The following fees and charges apply to your use of our products and services set out below. For the fees and charges applicable to your
use of Mox Invest products and services, please refer to our Mox Invest Fees and Charges for details.

Unless the context requires otherwise, capitalised terms used in this document shall have the meanings in our General Terms and Conditions.
If there is any inconsistency or conflict between the English and Chinese versions, the English version shall prevail.

ATM cash withdrawals

Local ATM cash withdrawals

JETCO network Free of charge

Mastercard network HKD20 per transaction
Overseas ATM cash withdrawals?

JETCO network (JETCO HKDS30 per transaction No foreign exchange handling fees will be charged.

ATMs outside Hong Kong)
The Foreign Currency will be converted into Hong Kong dollars at the
exchange rate provided by JETCO. The exchange rate displayed in the Mox
app and statements is calculated by Mox and is for your reference only.

Mastercard network (ATMs HKD3O0 per transaction The Foreign Currency will be converted into Hong Kong dollars at the
provided by banks outside exchange rate provided by Mastercard. The exchange rate displayed in the
Hong Kong) The foreign  exchange Mox app and statements is calculated by Mox and is for your reference only.

handling fee referred to
below will also be charged.

1 Overseas cash withdrawals may also be subject to fees imposed by the bank providing the ATM service. Please pay attention to the fees
and charges when making overseas cash withdrawals.
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Foreign exchange handling
fee

1.95% (comprising of a 1%
fee imposed by Mastercard
plus a 0.95% fee imposed
by Mox)

All settlements will be made in Hong Kong dollars.

The foreign exchange handling fee will be imposed on transactions on your
Mox Card effected in a Foreign Currency (including any refund of a
transaction effected in a Foreign Currency). The Foreign Currency amount
will be converted into Hong Kong dollars at the exchange rate provided by
Mastercard. The exchange rate displayed in the Mox app and statements is
calculated by Mox and is for your reference only.

Fees relating to settling Foreign Currency transactions in Hong Kong dollars and transactions processed overseas on your Mox

Card

Cross-border access fee

1.95% (comprising of a 1%
fee imposed by Mastercard
plus a 0.95% fee imposed
by Mox)

If you conduct a Hong Kong dollar transaction (including a refund) on your
Mox Card, whether in Hong Kong or overseas, and that transaction is
processed overseas because the merchant or acquirer is registered overseas
(i.e. in a place other than Hong Kong), the cross-border access fee will be
imposed on that transaction.

The cross-border access fee will also be imposed in circumstances where
the overseas merchant or acquirer has already converted the transaction into
Hong Kong dollars, or you have asked them to do so.

The cross-border access fee and the foreign exchange handling fee will not
be imposed on the same transaction. The cross-border access fee will apply
if you are offered the option to, and choose to, settle a Foreign Currency
transaction in Hong Kong dollars at a point of sale overseas. Please note that
such an option is a direct arrangement offered by the overseas merchant and
not Mox. You should ask the overseas merchant for details about the
exchange rate and any applicable fees before you enter into the transaction

Mox Bank Limited
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because settling Foreign Currency transactions in Hong Kong dollars may
involve fees imposed by the merchant in addition to the cross-border access
fee (and may involve a cost higher than the foreign exchange handling fee —

see above).
Card issuing and servicing
Mox Card replacement fee HKD50
Metal Mox Card replacement fee HKD350
Dispute charge HKD150 per transaction
Statements and advices
Paper bank statement HKDS50 per copy of paper statement, charged to your Mox Account.
Bank reference letter HKD300 per copy of letter, charged to your Mox Account. We will charge this fee for both electronic and

paper copies of the letter.

Certificate of balance HKD150 per copy of certificate, charged to your Mox Account. We will charge this fee for both electronic
and paper copies of the certificate.

Paper time deposit advice HKDS50 per copy of paper advice, charged to your Mox Account.

Paper Mox Credit statement HKDS50 per copy of paper statement, charged your Mox Account.
retrieval
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Paper loan repayment schedule  HKD50 per copy of paper schedule, charged to your Mox Account.

Each loan repayment schedule will contain details of one loan.

Other letters for loans (e.g. HKD50 per copy of letter, charged to your Mox Account. We will charge this fee for both electronic and
evidence of existing loans, paper copies of the letter.
evidence of settlement of loans)

Negative balances in bank accounts

Negative balance fee HKD120 for each month If your Mox Account becomes overdrawn by more than HKD5,000, we will
charge this fee to your Mox Account.

We will charge this fee on and from the date falling 30 days from when your
Mox Account has become overdrawn by more than HKD5,000, and monthly
thereafter, until you have repaid the overdrawn amount, so that this amount
is not more than HKD5,000.

Balance withdrawals

Balance withdrawal fee HKD50 If Mox withdraws any balance on behalf of a customer, this fee will be
deducted by Mox from the balance to be withdrawn. Mox will give the
remaining balance to the customer or requestor.

Fees relating to currency exchanges
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Currency exchange fee The higher of:
1. up to 2% of the actual selling amount? (the percentage will vary depending on the currency
pair); and
2. the smallest denomination of the selling currency (e.g. 1 cent, 1 pence etc.) or USDO0.01 or its

equivalent in the selling currency, whichever is higher.

Mox will deduct the applicable currency exchange fee from the amount of currency you have requested
to sell prior to carrying out the currency exchange.

2 The actual selling amount refers to the amount of currency you have requested to sell, less the applicable currency exchange fee as
described above.

Fees relating to transfers3

Remit Fee When you make a transfer using Express Remit, we will charge you a fee of a minimum amount
of 1 unit of the Foreign Currency that you are transferring (e.g. 1 United States dollar, 1 Great
British pound, 1 Singapore dollar etc.) (or its equivalent in Hong Kong dollars) for the transfer.
We call this fee, the “Remit Fee”.

The actual amount of the Remit Fee will vary depending on the country or region the transfer is
being made to, the transfer system being used for the transfer, the amount being transferred and
any other factors we determine to be relevant from time to time.

To clarify, if you make a transfer using:

1. a Foreign Currency that you already have in your Mox Account, we will charge you the
Remit Fee for the transfer; and
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2. the Hong Kong dollar deposits in your Mox Account (including, where you wish to transfer
a currency referred to in clause 7(c) of the Accounts and Cards Schedule), we will charge
you, in Hong Kong dollars:

(@) the currency exchange fee referred to above, for the currency exchange; and
(b) the Remit Fee for the transfer.

We will deduct the Remit Fee from the amount of money you have requested to transfer, prior to
carrying out the currency exchange (if applicable) and transfer.

Unless we are making a transfer pursuant to your instructions under a Recurring Remittance
Transfer, we will display the Remit Fee in the Mox app at the time of the transfer. If we are making
a transfer pursuant to your instructions under a Recurring Remittance Transfer, we will display
the Remit Fee that you were charged in the Mox app, after we make the relevant transfer.

Fee for transferring United States
dollars to a non-U.S. country or region

(Applicable on and from 15 August 2025) When you transfer United States dollars to a country
or region outside of the U.S. using Express Remit, in addition to the Remit Fee, we will charge
you a fee of a minimum amount of USD1 (or its equivalent in Hong Kong dollars) to transfer
United States dollars to a non-U.S. country or region.

The actual amount of this fee will vary depending on the country or region the transfer is being
made to, the transfer system being used for the transfer, the amount being transferred and any
other factors we determine to be relevant from time to time.

To clarify, if you transfer United States dollars to a country or region outside of the U.S. using
Express Remit and you use:

1. the United States dollars that you already have in your Mox Account, we will charge you:

Mox Bank Limited
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(a) the Remit Fee for the transfer; and

(b) this fee, for transferring United States dollars to a non-U.S. country or region;
and

2. the Hong Kong dollars in your Mox Account, we will charge you, in Hong Kong dollars:
(a) the currency exchange fee referred to above for the currency exchange;
(b) the Remit Fee for the transfer; and
(c) this fee, for transferring United States dollars to a non-U.S. country or region.

We will deduct the above fees from the amount of money you have requested to transfer, prior
to carrying out the currency exchange (if applicable) and transfer.

Unless we are making a transfer pursuant to your instructions under a Recurring Remittance
Transfer, we will display the amount of this fee in the Mox app at the time of the transfer. If we
are making a transfer pursuant to your instructions under a Recurring Remittance Transfer, we
will display the amount of this fee that you were charged in the Mox app, after we make the
relevant transfer.

Receipt of international
transfers

telegraphic

(Applicable on and from 1 September 2025) HKD50 or the equivalent amount in the applicable
Foreign Currency, per receipt of transfer. We will deduct this fee from the amount of money you
receive, prior to us depositing the proceeds of the transfer into your Mox Account.

Please note:
1. you will need to pay this fee irrespective of whether the sender has told their bank that

the sender will bear all the charges of the transfer, you and the sender will share the
charges of the transfer or you will bear all the charges of the transfer — this is because

Mox Bank Limited
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these charges (which are charged by a third party) are different to this fee (which we will
charge); and

2. if the sender has told their bank that you will bear some or all of the charges of the
transfer, in addition to this fee, the charges for the transfer (which are charged by a third
party) will also either be deducted: (a) from the amount of money that you receive, or (b)
from your Mox Account.

Request to change or cancel a transfer
to another country or region via Express
Remit

HKD250 per request, charged to your Mox Account. We will charge this fee when we attempt to
carry out your request, even if the attempt is ultimately unsuccessful.

Request to change or cancel a local
transfer of United States dollars

USDS30 per request, charged to you Mox Account. We will charge this fee when we attempt to
carry out your request, even if the attempt is ultimately unsuccessful.

Request to cancel a transfer made via
FPS or Payment Connect

HKD100 per request, where the request relates to a transfer in Hong Kong dollars via FPS,
charged to your Mox Account.

CNY100 per request, where the request relates to a transfer in Renminbi via FPS, charged to
your Mox Account.

(Applicable on and from 11 August 2025) CNY100 per request, where the request relates to a
transfer via Payment Connect, charged to your Mox Account.

We will charge these fees when we attempt to carry out your request, even if the attempt is
ultimately unsuccessful.

Request to cancel a bill payment

HKD100 per request, charged to your Mox Account. We will charge this fee when we attempt to
carry out your request, even if the attempt is ultimately unsuccessful.

Mox Bank Limited
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as requested by the recipient

Return of proceeds of a transfer to you For return of proceeds of a transfer that you made in Hong Kong dollars via FPS, where such

return was initiated by the recipient, HKD100 per return, which we will deduct from the amount
returned, prior to us releasing the returned proceeds to you.

For return of proceeds of a transfer that you made in Hong Kong dollars via RTGS, where such
return was initiated by the recipient, HKD250 per return, which we will deduct from the amount
returned, prior to us releasing the returned proceeds to you.

For return of proceeds of a transfer that you made in Renminbi via FPS, where such return was
initiated by the recipient, CNY100 per return, which we will deduct from the amount returned,
prior to us releasing the returned proceeds to you.

(Applicable on and from 11 August 2025) For return of proceeds of a transfer that you made in
Renminbi via Payment Connect, where such return was initiated by the recipient, CNY100 per
return, which we will deduct from the amount returned, prior to us releasing the returned proceeds
to you.

For return of proceeds of a transfer that you made in Renminbi via RTGS, where such return was
initiated by the recipient, CNY250 per return, which we will deduct from the amount returned,
prior to us releasing the returned proceeds to you.

For return of proceeds of a transfer that you made in United States dollars via RTGS, where such
return was initiated by the recipient, USD30 per return, which we will deduct from the amount
returned, prior to us releasing the returned proceeds to you.

3 In addition to the fees set out in this document, you may be required to pay other fees charged by corresponding or beneficiary banks or
other third parties. Please see clause 7 of the Payments and Transfers Schedule for further details.

Mox Credit4

Mox Bank Limited
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Annualised Percentage 35.99% (0.0907% per day)
Rate (APR)5 for retail
purchases
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This is the rate that will apply to retail purchases, when you are approved for Mox

Credit, which we will review from time to time.

We will not charge you interest if you pay your Mox Credit statement balance in
full by the due date each month. Otherwise, interest will be charged on:

1. the unpaid principal in your Mox Credit statement balance, from the date
of the previous Mox Credit statement on a daily basis until payment in full;
and

2. the amount of each new transaction (entered into since the previous Mox

Credit statement date), from the settlement date of that new transaction
on a daily basis until payment in full.

Annualised Percentage 35.91% (0.0871% per day)
Rate (APR)5 for cash
advances

This is the rate that will apply to cash advances, when you are approved for Mox
Credit, which we will review from time to time.

Interest will be charged on any unpaid amount of each cash advance (excluding
any cash advance fee) from the settlement date of the cash advance on a daily
basis until it is repaid in full.

This means that, interest will accrue on a cash advance, from the date you take
out the cash advance, and will continue to accrue, including before and after your
Mox Credit statement containing details of the cash advance is issued, until you
have repaid the cash advance in full.

Please repay all cash advances as soon as possible to minimise your interest
charges. You can contact us if you have any questions on how you can repay
your cash advances.

statement balance.

Minimum amount due® If your Mox Credit statement balance is less than HKD220, the minimum amount due will be the total Mox Credit

Mox Bank Limited
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Otherwise, if you:

1. have an outstanding Instant Loan that was approved on or after 25 June 2025 which uses Additional
Credit (“Additional Credit Instant Loan”), the minimum amount due will be the higher of:

(a) (i) 100% of interest, fees and charges; plus
(ii) 100% of the monthly instalment for your Additional Credit Instant Loan; plus

(iii) 1% of outstanding principal (excluding the amount set out in paragraph 3(a)(ii) above);
plus

(iv) the higher of:

(A) any amount exceeding your credit limit (excluding interest, fees and charges
under paragraph 3(a)(i) above); and

(B) any overdue amount (as applicable, such as any overdue minimum amounts
due); or

(b)  HKD220; and

2. do not have an outstanding Additional Credit Instant Loan, the minimum amount due will be the higher
of:
(@) (i) 100% of interest, fees and charges; plus
(ii) 1% of outstanding principal; plus

(iii) the higher of:

11
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(A) any amount exceeding your credit limit (excluding interest, fees and charges

(B) any overdue amount (as applicable, such as any overdue minimum amounts

under paragraph 4(a)(i) above); and

due); or
(b) HKD220.
Cash advance fee HKD100 For each cash advance (including those via the JETCO or Mastercard ATM
networks).
Split Purchase” One-off fee As displayed in the Mox app when you apply for a Split Purchase.

Monthly fee

As displayed in the Mox app when you apply for a Split Purchase.

Early repayment fee

2% of all remaining principal of the Split Purchase (at the time of early repayment).

Instant Loansg

One-off fee

As displayed in the Mox app when you apply for an Instant Loan.

Monthly fee

As displayed in the Mox app when you apply for an Instant Loan.

Early repayment fee

Unless you request to repay an Instant Loan early during the Cooling-Off Period for
the Instant Loan, 2% of all remaining principal of the Instant Loan (at the time of early
repayment).

If you request the repay an Instant Loan early during the Cooling-Off Period for the
Instant Loan, we will waive the early repayment fee for the Instant Loan.

Instant Clear?

One-off fee

As displayed in the Mox app when you apply for an Instant Clear.

Monthly fee

As displayed in the Mox app when you apply for an Instant Clear.

Mox Bank Limited
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Early repayment fee

Unless you request to repay an Instant Clear early during the Cooling-Off Period for
the Instant Clear, 2% of all remaining principal of the Instant Clear (at the time of
early repayment).

If you request the repay an Instant Clear early during the Cooling-Off Period for the
Instant Clear, we will waive the early repayment fee for the Instant Clear.

0%  Merchant  Split Early repayment fee
Purchase10

2% of the remaining repayment amount of the 0% Merchant Split Purchase (at the
time of early repayment).

Excess fund transfer handling fee

Up to 3.5% of the amount of the Mox Credit Fund Transfer, or any part thereof,
effected by you in a calendar month where the cumulative amount of your Mox Credit
Fund Transfer(s) for that calendar month exceeds your monthly threshold. Your
‘monthly threshold’ may vary and will be determined by us from time to time and
displayed in your Mox app.

When you request to make a Mox Credit Fund Transfer that will exceed your monthly
threshold, you will be prompted in the Mox app to acknowledge the amount of the
excess fund transfer handling fee applicable to that Mox Credit Fund Transfer. When
you set up an automatic payment or other recurring arrangement that will constitute
a Mox Credit Fund Transfer, you will be prompted in the Mox app to acknowledge
that an excess fund transfer handling fee may be charged when the relevant transfer
is effected. Upon your acknowledgment and by proceeding with the Mox Credit Fund
Transfer or setting up the automatic payment or other recurring arrangement, you
are deemed to have accepted any applicable excess fund transfer handling fee.

Fees relating to Spend Auto-Switch

HKD25 for each calendar month you make one or more Spend Auto-Switch
transaction(s), charged to your Mox Credit at the time of settlement of your first
Spend Auto-Switch transaction for that calendar month.

Spending rewards switching fee

HKDS50, charged to your Mox Credit, each time you switch your Spending Rewards
Scheme in the Mox app.

Mox Bank Limited
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We will waive this fee, if you:

1. switch your Spending Rewards Scheme from ‘CashBack’ to another
Spending Rewards Scheme for a different Mox Card Reward for the first time
and during the period beginning on and from the day you complete the Mox
Credit application process and the following 7 days (you will have ‘completed’
the Mox Credit application process once you have received a Mox Credit
approval notification from Mox); or

2. have an Eligible Balance for Card Rewards of HKD250,000 or more at the
time you switch your Spending Rewards Scheme in the Mox app.

4 Only applicable to Mox Credit customers.

5 Annualised Percentage Rate (APR) is calculated based on the guideline as set out in the Code of Banking Practice and is for reference
only.

6 Please refer to the Mox Credit Schedule for more information on your minimum amount due.

7 Fees applicable to a Split Purchase are specific to the eligible Mox Credit transaction and can be viewed in the Mox app. Please also refer
to the Split Purchase Key Facts Statement.

8 Fees applicable to an Instant Loan can be viewed in the Mox app. Please also refer to the Instant Loan Key Facts Statement.

9 Fees applicable to an Instant Clear are specific to the eligible Instant Clear payment and can be viewed in the Mox app. Please also refer
to the Instant Clear Credit Card Balance Transfer Plan Key Facts Statement.

10 Fees applicable to a 0% Merchant Split Purchase are specific to the eligible Mox Credit transaction and can be viewed in the Mox app.
Please also refer to the 0% Merchant Split Purchase Key Facts Statement.

Last updated: 28 August 2025
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BREFER (AE/ERITITR S=XZ1E HKD30 HMERIEESIZE R ARIRMAIERTRAHITT. IR Mox app RERIBEE
HEYEEEEH) PRTEREHBMEER, EHRSE,

HIVEUEN TR Z IME IR TFEE.

TIRBIMEIREN, RILE/NEEMBEEMIRFRRTURERCENER. RSINENRRIRWERFEE.

{8 Mox Card #{T/MERZRIBEIE

HMBTIRFEE 1.95% (BEESERKE 1%E&R MERZREIEITT.

& Mox IEY 0.95% &)
FRBLA Mox Card EITRISMERZZHIBRIE (EIRHAIINERZEMR) | 15

WEBOMEIRFES. INESTEGIRERE FRMHAIIINEERTRGE
7T. IR Mox app RIEHIBEEFRIERER Mox 518/, EfHRZ
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{5 Mox Card [ABT3Z(TIMERRERRIEEIMEIERIZZ ZRIERAE A

BUSSHR ATE 1.95% (SIEMEERIN 1%8A MIEHRAEN Mox Card (TS (DIEEN) , FRBEEEE
K Mox IKTER 0.95%17%) RS, MR RERFRERERIEES IEELIMILT) B

MHAESINEE, RSB NEEBELZAFEE.

BIRAERAFEERSE S BRI EBECE XA RMNETT, &
TEEERTIRATBIT =M.

FA—EX 2T ERFHNBEEERXZFEERINETHRFEE. R
EHLVEEESIIMEFLBTTERIIMER S, BRBERAFEETEA
RIEER, s, WERIEES/IMFRERSTHE, TIFE Mox 2. &
TR ZREEINEFEAERERRITERERFRE, BRI
BITIIMERZ RS S RIERBERZFEE LI HE FEUIRIER
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Mox Card Eiag& =5k HKD50
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€8 Mox FEIRE =5k HKD350
REFRREER =535 HKD150
BT RE B B#5EE HKD50, StAERI Mox B,
SRITREBAE BFEBA(E HKD300, FHANEH Mox B0, FEREEFIRSHRANRIYE!, RIS KEULER.
FrliEERTEIE B)EBAE HKD150, FTANEH Mox B0, FEREEFIRSARANRIYE!, RIFESKEULER.
EAEHEENS BHHEA HKD50, FTAER Mox B,
4% Mox Credit B45E EH4EA HKD50, FTAEHI Mox B,
EAETERR BHEA HKD50, FAER Mox B0, SMHEAEERKECH —EERNEHS,
4
Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong

BRIP4 R ERFE 94885



MONX - Q B,
N

HitEREERNEH (Fltn, RE SMHEAHKD50, 5tAEH Mox FO. EmEETIRSARAIRAIEH, HKFEEKBULER.
EXER, EEEEH)

BIEERERER =H HKD120 ANEREH Mox FO4ERHIRER HKD5,000 A&, FRMIMSGHEEM Mox
FEOWEUtER. s Mox FOHIEEIB HKD5,000 fiEx%1E
30 REEstiREBUCER, WRIESRKE, BEERMEEEXSRE, FEL
#8i@ HKD5,000 ALk,

HEEVASER

REVEERER HKD50 g0 Mox /RIREFREVERR, Mox EEEARGERTPINRLER, BIE
PR NS IIIRE FAEAIRRER.

SHRIRERER
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(b)  EERSMERIIMNEE.
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FRAFRPHRIREERERAISTE TR, DRIBMHFEEARIFI Mox app BnEHEINREE TEARERN
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(@)  ERRAVERE N

(b)  AIRER, LUSSETEEIEEEREME &
2. Mox FOARGEHEE, HfHSLABERIREE:

(@)  EAEBRIEETIRE;
(b)  EERREVERE &

(©  ARER, LUSSETEEIREEE RS,
EETEBR (NEA) RERZE, BfIEEERBIRNSEPINR LIAER.
PRAFRPHRIREERERAISTE TR, DRIBMHFEEARIFI Mox app BB EINREE TEARERN

HMNEE. MNRFFIRREEHENREETER, THIETHERERE, RfHIR Mox app BERERIZIL
EVRISMEE,

IR

(GEARR 2025 F 9 B 1 ARLMER) ERRKERRERE, WEX HKDS50 JTaiEHERIERINESHR, EHHENA
FAER Mox FAZEY, FPHSMEZRIEIIBRLLKE.

Mox Bank Limited
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1. ERERAZDCEAHRGT, ESREESNEER. SHMERNSORENRER, BERE
ERNEER, SHFEXCER (ERRAR/EELER (MAF=70IEY) BICER (FefHSITE)
AR) &

2. ERACTNEIRT, EECRESONEHERER, RIUERI, EXER (AFE=SWE) 75
g (a) REEWERIREIEPIOER, 8 (b) &89 Mox FOMER.

EREEGIECHIFEEREE 8REX HKD250, stAEHI Mox FO. HFHEERNTERIFSIEULER, BMEEESEEREERNTN
fbEZEk b= 10, BAHSWELLER.

EREBEREH A HSETHEAR BIRER USD30, 5tAEHY Mox FO. BMEERIITERIFSWEULER, AIEEFEEIHREERDTK
T0, BAHSWELLER.

EREHER [8#ER] iSRS 8REK, HKD100, @A [EER] AEI TR, TSR Mox B0,

(HEBEITRIEER
BREK, CNY100, BRI [EBEIR] RMAREER, SIAEH Mox FO.

(EFARS 2025 £ 8 A 11 HR#E) 8RER, CNY100, BRARKERESTBIAREERR, FTALHII Mox 5
H.

BAEERSTERFSWEILER, RIERIEREERRRT), HRFASKEULER.
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EREGHAREE S

KR B RAS R IRIR B4R 12

SRRT A FRFIHRIERS, 1&H

Mox Bank Limited

by Q standard
\ chartered

[ 2

BIXREK, HKD100, FTAEAY Mox B, BAMEERSTEKRFSWEULER, BMEEHERREAR,
U EUENLCE R,

BRUGRAERIREER [BER| EITRORTEARER, BMSIEREESERTHIRR HKD100, RREGE.

BRI ERIREEBRI S (HEE R RETRIETERINIR, BMSMERESEEPIIMR HKD250, AERE]

ZAN (7l
l%l:ljgﬁo

RGO ERREERS [BER| ETHAREERRE, HAISGRREISIEPIOMR CNY100, REERLG

R
JN

=

(EARR 2025 5 8 B 11 BAiE) BRI EKREZEBERS (HEBETRIAREERE, HAISERRE
SEEPIRR CNY100, AEIBREIAE.

BRI ERIREZEBRIN S (SRR RETHIARKEBIRIE, BMSEREESERTHIRR CNY250, &R
[El451E%.
BRI ERIREEBRIR S (SRR RETRISSTERNEERR, MISItREESERTIR USD30, AR
[El451E%.

REmR RS (R Ta IR TR E SR = WAV E . AR EEARMIZRSE 7 (XA T HRE S,

W
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Mox Credit4

TERERREGFARS

35.99% (HE% 0.0907%)

EREHI Mox Credit EtEHBRRTEHEZARIFIR, MBMESRIHE
HHigRT

RIS HEZ BIE B T1ERI Mox Credit BAEEEERR, il
AEEEERIR. BRI, LIFSESSUIERIR:

1. TR SERPARANAESEEE, H.E— Mox Credit B45EERERRD
RHEtE, BEELEXT; &

N

BENRX 2SR (BL— Mox Credit B4EERERERER) . Bz
IEHRZREEBEERARE, EESEUT.

ST R ¢

35.91% (HE% 0.0871%)

EREHI Mox Credit EtEHBRRRESEAIFIR, MEMISAFELER

il
-

MESUSEREEZVHIRIEE (FEETAREEXER) BE
BREEHRARFR, EERNESTBEERL.,

Mox Bank Limited
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HRFRRESEZFSEECNREEXEE D PEMRIT—E R, &
MR ACREEFRNAGERHARMSEEE, REEXFET
HEFTEEC2RUTBMAEREEENX.

AERABMEREES SR URRERIFESIH. s aEEEe
REFEXEEAME, EAIBHEIFIARMRED.

RIFIEFNEE ¢ WIRHY B 45 4EEMEN HKD220, S{EEES BiastEE R,
BRAES:

1. f£ 2025 F 6 B 25 AskzEMRBEKNEBEREINERIREN [BiFE] ( [FRIMVETRPREE [BDEs
&l | )  AREEFESRUTEFETRESERE:

(a) (i) RS, BERLKER100%; 5300
(i) ERSMEFRBREE [RDEFE] RIRAEEERT 100%; 50
(i)  ANEEXSHI 1% (FEIEELLLES 3(a)(iRIE FAIFIR) ; 50
(iv) LIT®EE:

(A (HEUEEESRSAREE (AEELLES 3@)(RETHIFIE., ERRKE) | &
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(B) {HUEHASEE (WNER, FUMEHTEHRREENREE) ; 5

(b) HKD220; &
2. IREKNEBRERINEFIRER [BIRHE] | AIREESESRSRUTSETERSERE:
(a) (i) RS, BERRKER100%; 5300
(i)  KEEEXEHI1%; 500
(i)  LATES
(A  (HEUEEESRYEARE (AEELLES 4@)()VRETHIFISE., ERRKE) | &

(B) (HUGHASEE (WEA, FIUMHTEHRERETEE) | &

(b) HKD220,

ReExEA HKD100 WEFReEY (GEERIRENESE FEIMEEMFRIZEEIRS) .
[ZRARHA] 7 —IRMHIE EinEE [5RDHE] S Mox app HEE7R.
B& BEIREE [5ROH] BFS7E Mox app HEER.
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(TEIRRNEIFH) ATERRRRDHIAEEDZ 2%,

[BPESfE] @ —IR MW E EEH5E [REFE] KFE7E Mox app HEET.
R& BECERsE [BIEFE] K27 Mox app &7,
IRANERE FRAFSERFHBEEREE IR [AIRE] | LERR (EIERIENRE
BY) PeRexIE [BIEHE| AEEBDZ 2%.
HSESHEIYBEEREE—IR [BIEME] | AIFRMSTHRRZIA (BN
f&] RURANERER.
8 [BPERE] ° —IRMEWE ERERE [RIERS] BFE7E Mox app HEET.
R& ERERE [RIERS] BFE7E Mox app R,
IRANERE FRIFESHBEEKREESG—IE R (A5 €8, WERRMRZ

IEREL [RIEFB] AEHDZ 2% (TEHRANEIFH) .

Mox Bank Limited
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IS LFEEREERNESNRE [AIKE] €8, BIREANER
ERRTLARERR.

[5F 0 28Rl ™ IRANERE (TEiRRNEIFH) ATER NREE [BF 0 BoH] RIERESTELZ 2%.

HBHERRINERTEE INERIEHE Mox Credit ETHEERREHEBEEAIRE (ABBEMIAREELEEAI Mox app FxR) HifIEIL
BUBEESP D B E FRYHIRD THEHERRINGEFEE (REUE3.5%) .

E1{EA Mox Credit E1THEAR, MXESHEBERIEERIREE, Mox app SimlREHEREMAELE
ARIREEFEE., BIERMAIBEIENSENEBIRENM Mox Credit #AR, Mox app SRR EHERDETRS
TR RESBHERIREFES, SRR Mox Credit ETHEER, TISHRIEHEZERZFES.

BEIEEARIDIR RERBTRR—E L [B8ERI%R] 25, ZBHKEL HKD25, TIREERZTHETTANERN Mox
Credit,
HEREERE BAHSHLIEERES Mox app EHRIHEIZEZTEIRHEIE HKD50, TAZARY Mox Credit,

B gantER, MRE:
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1 5ehk Mox Credit BHFETER (E12ULE] Mox S35 HAY Mox Credit EREERIINHMIZERIE:, BMURERY
Mox Credit BRFEIERC [Fopk] ) RUEMR 7 REOEARA, BENR§HERERTEIH [CashBack] #EiRE
HtHERER S, &

2 EE BN EREESE/D HKD250,000 (FREBEUHESEEEIRS) |

4 FUE AR Mox Credit AAFE.

SERFFIRERE (RTEETRI) FrEnviss e, LEEHSE,

S ERIRIKIEFEENVRES, AERIFIIAY Mox Credit fiZR.

TERRR [EIRDHE] NERREESERN Mox Credit 325458, WATLATE Mox app F&EE. B, BEH2RE [FRSH] ERERTE.
SJEFERS [BNRSME] MERTLIE Mox app HEE. B, BEEB2R [ANE] ERERE,

EAEMR-FE [EISE] NEREEASERNER [AIRHS] 1558, WEILAE Mox app F&EE. B4, BHEH2FE (S| stEIERERHT
Z,

EAR [FF 0 B9 WEREEASEEH Mox Credit 5458, IRILAE Mox app F&EE. 55, BEEE2E [BF 0 BoHl] ERER
e,

RITEH AL 202558 B 28 H
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